-

@ Xcel Energy-

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

Advice No. 1454 - Electric
Public Utilities Commission
of the Btate 0Of Colorado
1380 Logan Strest, OL- 2
Denver, Colorado 80203

The accompanying tariff

of the Public Utilities Law:

COLORADO P.U.C. NO. 7

sheets
Colorado are sent to you for fili

issued by Public Service
ng in accordance with the requirements

Exhibit 1

Docket No. 065-234EG
Decision No, C06-0420
Page | of 6

P.0. Box 840
Denver, Colorade 80201-0840

- BLECTRIC

and the following sheets are attached:

Colcorado P.U.C. Sheet No.
Thirteesnth Revised 4
Fifth Revised 15
Fourth Revised 158

Sub. Twenty-third

Revised 20
Sub. Twenty-seventh

Revised 22
Forty-third Revised 23
Third Revised 25
First Revisged 254
Fifth Revised g
Second Revised 33
Third Revised ie
Third Revised 37

Title of Sheet

Table of Contents

Reserved for Future
Filing Index
Reserved for FPuture
Filing Index
Rate Schedule
Summation Sheet
Rate Schedule
Suwnmation Sheet
Rate Schedule
Summation Sheet
Schedule of Charges

for Rendering Service

Schedule of Charges

for Rendering Service

Residential
Servic
Residential Demand
Service
T .

General
2

Cancels Coleorado
P.U.C. Sheet No.

Company of

Twelfth Revised

Sub. Fourth Revised
Sub. Third Revised

Sub. Twenty-second

Revised

Sub. Twenty-sixth
Revised

Sub. Forty-second
Revised

Second Revised

2™ Sub. Original

Fourth Revised

Sub. First Revisad
Sub. Sscong Revised

Second Revised

15

15B

20

22

Z23
25

Z5A



Exhibit 1

Pubiic Utilities Commlssion Docket No. 068-234EG
Gf the State of Colorads Decision No, CO6-0470
Page 2 of 6
Advice No. 1454 - Electric
rage 2
Third Reviseg 35 Residential Critical~ Second Revised 38

Peak Pricing Service

Third Revised 39 Residential Criticzal Second Revised g
Time-cf-Use Service
Sixth Revised 40 Commercial Service Fifth Revised 40
Fourth Revised 43 Secondary General Third Revised 42
Low-Load Factor
Third Revised ¥4 Secondary General I™ Sub. Second
Service Revised 44
Third Revised 47H Secondary Standby Sub. Second Revised 478
Service
Third Revised 478 Secondary Standby  Sub. Second Revised 47B
Service
Fifth Revised 52 Primary General Fourth Revised 52
Service
Fourth Revised 55R Primary Standby Sub. Third Revised 554
Service
Fourth Rewvised 55B Primary Standby Sub. Third Revised 55R
Service
Twenty-eighth Revised €2 Transmission General Twenty-seventh Revised &2
Service
Sixth Revised 62A Transmission General Fifth Revised 624
Service
Third Revised 638 Transmission Standby Sub. Second Revised €31
Service
Seventh Revised 77 Special Contract Sixth Revised 77
Service
Sixth Revised g0 Commercial OQutdoor Fifth Revised g0
Area Lighting Service
Fifth Revised 81 Parking Lot Lighting Fourth Revised 81
Service
Fifth Revised 85 Street Lighting Sub. Fourth Revised 85
Service
Sixth Revised 25Aa Street Lighting Fifth Revised 854
Sarvice
Fifth Revised 856 Special Street Fourth Revised g6
Lighting Service
Fourth Revised 87 Special Highway Subk. Third Revised 37
Lighting Service
Fourth Revised 8758 Special Highway Third Revised g7a
Lighting Sesrvice
Fifth Revised BB Street Lighting Fourth Revised g8
Service -~
Unincorporated Arsas
Fifrh Hevised 829 Traffic Signal Fourth Revised g4
Lighting Service
Third Revised JiA  Wind Energy Service 27 Sub. Second Tavy 1A
First Rsvised 518 Wind Energy Service Sub. Original 918
Fourth Revised 106 General Rate Schedules Sub. Third Rew 186

e
3
L
£
]
o
o]
g
o
et



ST

Public Utilities Commission
0f the State of Colorade

rr
s

Advice No. 14°

Fage 3

Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fourth Revised
Fifth Revised
Thirteenth Revised
Second Revised
Seccond Revised
Fourth Revised
Sub. Second Reviszed
Third Revised
Third Revised

Sub. Second Revised

The principal

proposed
Company’s Colorade P.U.C.

- Electric

fod
[
[+3

-
Lo

8A

ot
Lo
(o5}
o3

148cC

108D

i1l

111A

1118

11lic

illp

111E

111F

changes are:
No,

Purchased Capacity
Cost Adiustment
Purchased Capacity
Cost Adjustment
Purchased Capacity
Cost Adiustment
Purchased Capacity
Cost Adiustment
Purchased Capacity
Cost Adjustment
Electric Commodity
Adjustment
Electric Commodity
Adjustment
Electric Commodity
Adiustment
Eilectric Commodity
Edjustment
Electric Commodity
Adjustment
Electric Commodity
Adjustment
Electric Commedity
Adiustment

reflect the removal of all purchased capacity

Schedule

Adiustment
Capacity Cost Adiustment
to replace the current Electric
new ECA clause, to increase the rates for Wind En
implement a late payment
Lo revise the Schedule of Char

{GRSA)
{PCCA)

effective January i, 2007.

The GRSA rider will apply to the adjusted base rates for all
receiving electric power and gnerqgy

The effect of the GRSA rider

based on the cost
December 31, 2005,
te reflece

of

The primary reason for the

the Company’ s curr

thes

serv

e b

rider, to

ant

Lest

replace

to place
~ Electric tariff,

costs,
the current
clause with a new zero-based PCCA clause,
Commedity Adjustment (ECA) clause with a
ergy Service (WES),
charge applicable to residential customers,

ges for Rendering Service,

ts, exclud
year ending December 31

Exhibit |

Docket No, 065-234E0
Decision No. C06-0420

Pagz 3 ofé

Third Revised
Fourth Revised
Twelfth Revised
Sub. First Revised
Sub. First Revised
Third Revised

First Revised

Sub. Second Revised
Sub. Second Revised

First Revised

into effect in

i08D

111

ilia

1ile

111cC

111D

111E

the

adjusted base rates to

is5 to recover an increase of $178,312,697
ice developed for the

customers
under the Company’s slectric tariff.

a General Rate
Purchased

to
and
all to become

twelve months ending

changes in base rates
costs for providing electric ser
its customers based upon the revenus requiremean :
capacity costs, for

+
L R

revenus reguirements includs increased gxpenses ang 1
asscciated with expanding and maintaining the Company’s electric sy
T} mpany’ s electric rate base has increased by app :

noor by 22 percent. The additicnal investment was necessar
he reguirements of both rew and existing customer

(83}
Wt oeg oy

-

[T

[SAl:
e aowm et

O ey

L
[
=
ke
ft
]
=
&)
jos
5
f
r
*w .
&)
o

IR




Exhibit 1

Fublic Utilities Commissien Docket No. 068-234EG
cf the State of Colorado Decision No. C06-0420
Page 4 of 6
Advice No. 14854 - Flectric
Page 4
0f the revissd tariffs cant ined

¢ increase its glectric revenue
earn an 11.0 percent return on ad
Dase,

4]

The Company is alse FICpOSing to revise its POCA +o recover the total of
the Company’s fixed cost obligations under its long-term power purchase
agreements on a deollar for dellar basis beginning January 1, 2007. The
current PCCA was designed to recover cnly a portion of the incremental
purchased capacity costs that were not recovered in base rates. it was
placed in effect on June 1, 2004 ang will expire December 31, 2006 in
accordance with the Commission Decision No. CC04~0476 in Docket No. 034~
436E. The total estimated cost to be collected from customers under the
proposed PCCA is $336,297,476, including $28%9,778,265 which has been
removed from base rates. The Company is also propesing te adjust its
base rates to reflect the removal of purchased capacity costs. At the
time the Company makes its compliance filing as ordered by the Commission
in this c¢ase, the Company will file revised PCCA rates to reflect an
updated projection of its 2007 purchased capacity costs, The Company
Proposes Lo revise the PCCA annually by filing on November 1°% +o be
effective the following January 15,

The Company is also propesing a new monthly ECA to be effective January

1, 2607. The ECA currently in effect was placed into effect on January
1, 2005 and will expire on December 31, 2006 in accordance with the
Commission Decision No. C03-0670 in Docket No. (2S-315EG. The Company

proposes a revised monthly ECA to recover fuel and purchased energy
costs, including a mandatory time~of-use ECA applicable to all Commercial
and Industrial customers that receive electric service under a primary or
transmission voltage rate schedule and an optional TOU ECA for Commercial
and Industrial secondary voltage customers with demands of three hundred
kilowatts or more. The Company expects to file proposed ECA Factors in
December, 2006 using an updated estimate of January 2007 costs to be
effective on January 1, 2007.

ne  Company 1s propesing to  increase its Wind Ernergy Service rate
chedule WES} revenue by $397,613 +o fecover the Ffull incremental cost
wind generation over the system avoided cost. The Company proposes to

e
o

bh Uy

[

increase the per 100 kilowatt-hour block Wind Energy Rates from $3.787 to
4.287 for secondary veltage customers, from $3.761 to 4,175 for primary
voltage customers, and from $3.733 to 4.083 for iransmission voltage
Customers

SRS G S

o e



o Exhibit 1
Docket No. 065-234EG
Decision No. C06-0420

Advice We. 1434 - Electric Page 5 of 6

Fage 5

Finally, the Company 15 proposing revisions to some of its Charges for

Rendering Service, including a revision to the charge for a returnad

check which are reflected on 3heet No. 25 and Sheet No. 23A, to update

these charges fo current oost levels

Contemporarneocusly filed with this advige letter is Advics No. 671 - Gas.

This companion f£iling proposes late payment charges for residential
b

e

customers and a revised charge for a returned check as these charges
apply to both electric and gas servic

The effect of this filing on the Company’'s total electric revenue is an
increase of $ 209,832,188, including the projected costs for the twelve
months ending December 31, 2007 the Company proposes to recovery through
the PCCA and the ECA and an increase in the Renewable Energy Standard
Adijustment {RESA} revenue of 81,251,484, The total proposed annual
increase in electric base rate revenue, after purchased power costs in
the amount of $2%%9,778,266 have been removed, is $178,312,697.

If approved by the Commission, the effect of this filing on the customers
of the Company will be an overall increase in electric rates of 10.15%
percent. The monthly bill for an average residential customer that uses
625 kilowatt-hours will increase by $6.52 per month, from $56.15 to
$6Z.67, an increase of 11.61 percent. The monthly bkill for an average
small commercial customer that uses 1,025 kilewatt-hours will increase by
$9.96 per month, from $89.98 to §99.%4, an increase of 11.07 percent.

Customers of the Company recelving electric service as of the date of
this filing will be notified of this filing by individual notice provided
by first class mail, and by general notice published in the legal
classified sections of the Denver Rocky Mountain News and the Denver
Post, newspapers of general circulation in Public Service's slsctric
service territory. A copy of the official nctice is attached hereto as
Appendix A.

It is requested that the changed tariffs accompanying this advice letter
become effective on May 15, 2006. The Company is propesing the May 15,
2006 effective date In order to trigger the statutory timelines for
providing oustomer notice. However, the Company intends to file an
amended advice letter to change the proposed effective date to June 5,
2006 so that the 210-day suspension period expires as of January 1, 2007,
the date c¢n which the Company desires to put the rates appreved by the
Com of !

Commissicn as a result this filing into effect.

T B DIPTSR S50 Aoy e e 3 e S S g S8 e




Tubiic iliti 153D s
r“btl:bu ilitl o slvs& Exhibit 1
oI the State of Colorado Diocket No, 068-234EG
Decision No, C06-0420
Advice No. 1454 -~ EBlestric Page 6 of 6
Page ©
FPiease send coples of all notices, pleadings, correspondence, and cther
decuments regarding th £iling to:
Fredric C. Steffel
Vice President, Pollicy Development
Zcel Energy Services Inc.
1225 17th Street, Suite 1005
Denver, Coclorade 80202

FCS:tln

Enclosures

Paula M. Connelly

Larry M. Cowger

Assistant General Counsel
Xcel Energy Services Inc.
1225 17th Street, 3Suite 900
Denver, Colorado 80202




